718000000276

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	_
(Address)	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
TMISM OWNER NAME CHANGE	

Office Use Only



300333641563

09/05/19--01012--011 ++50.00

PILED

19 OCT 18 AH 12: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE

K. SALY NOV 5 2019

Cooley

Veronica Caba +1 212 479 6674 vcaba@cooley.com By Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

August 29, 2019

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Service Mark Registrations in Florida Client-Matter No. 501852-186

Dear Sir or Madam:

We attached the following Assignment of Mark Registration, Certificate of Change of Name forms and checks with the applicable filing fees for the following trademark registrations in Florida:

- 1. WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED Reg No. T16000001073
- 2. KIND OF A BIG DEAL Reg. No. T18000000276

Please contact me directly if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Cooley LLP

Veronica Caba Senior Paralegal

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 26, 2019

COOLEY LLP VERONICA CABA 55 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001

SUBJECT: KIND OF A BIG DEAL Ref. Number: T18000000276 File serne

We have received your document for KIND OF A BIG DEAL and your check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Assignment must be filed before filing the Name Change form.

Pursuant to s. 495.035(5), F.S., this application will be considered abandoned if the applicant fails to reply or resubmit the corrected/amended application within three months from date of this letter.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 219A00019982

www.sunbiz.org

DO DOMAGOR WILL DI 11 0001

Cooley

Veronica Caba +1 212 479 6674 vcaba@cooley.com By Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

October 11, 2019

Karen A. Saly Regulatory Specialist II Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Service Mark Registrations in Florida:

- 1. WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED Reg No. T16000001073
- 2. KIND OF A BIG DEAL Reg. No. T18000000276

Client-Matter No. 501852-186

Dear Ms. Saly:

Further to your telephone call with Rita Harty on October 11, 2019, we are returning the attached assignment applications with two \$50.00 checks to cover the balance due. Once the assignments are filed, please file the attached Name Change forms.

Please contact me directly if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Cooley LLP

Veronica Caba Senior Paralegal

iscomen Caba / put

Enclosures

· COVER LETTER

TO:	_	stration ion of C		ons					
SUB	JECT:	KIND	OF	A	BIG	<u>D</u> E	EAL		
						(N	lame of Mark))	
The Serv	enclosed ice Mari	l Certific Registra	ate of Cl	nange I fee(s	of Names) are sul	e of thomitte	e Registrant of d for filing.	r A	applicant of a Florida Trademark and/or
Pleas	se return	all corre	sponden	ce co	ncerning	this n	natter to:		
Vei	ronica	a Cab	a	_					
			(Contac	t Pers	son)				
Coo	ley LL	P							
			(Firm/C	Comp	any)				
55	Huds	son Y	ards						
			(Adc	lress)					
Nev	w Yo	rk, NY	′ 100	01					
		(C	ty, State	and.	Zip Code	e)			
For f	urther in	formatio	n concer	ning	this matt	er, ple	ase call:		
Verd	onica C	Caba					_ at (212		479-6674
		(Name o	f Contact	Person	1)		(Area	a Co	ode and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclo	osed is a	check fo	r the fol	lowin	g amoun	t:			
Ø		iling Fee tration (F							Fee, Certified Copy, of Registration (Free
		Regi Divis Clift	EET Al stration 3 sion of C on Build Executi	Section Corporing	on	ele			MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF THE REGISTRANT OR APPLICANT OF A FLORIDA TRADEMARK AND/OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

Pursuant to s. 495.081(3), Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby submits this certificate to change the name of the registrant or applicant of the following Florida trademark and/or service mark registration:

i.	Nan	ne of Mark: KIND OF A BIG DEAL
2.	Reg	istration Number: <u>T18000000276</u>
3.	Date	istration Number: T18000000276 c of Registration: 3/16//18 Name of owner as it appears on the trademark/amain and the second s
4.	a.	Name of owner as it appears on the trademark/service mark registration: Raycom Media, Inc.
	b.	Address of owner as it appears on the trademark/service mark registration: 201 Monroe Street, RSA Tower, 20th Floor
		Montgomery, Alabama 36104
5.	a.	New name of owner:
		Gray Media Group, Inc.
	b.	New mailing address, if applicable:

Filing fee: \$50.00 Certificate of Registration: Issued Free of Charge tified Copy (optional): \$52.50
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
My Commission Expires: $C3 \left(\frac{27}{27} \right) \left(\frac{202}{202} \right)$
Notary Public's Printed Name
(Seal) Church Start Public's Signature Notary Public's Signature
ved on the basis of
who is personally known to me or whose identity I
(Enter Name of Person Signing Above)
(
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 31st day of January , 20 9.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMEN
STATE OF ACABAMA
Typed/Printed Name of Person Signing: Ellenann B. Yelverton
Owner's Signature: Owner's Signature: